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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION /3-/¢~Virws (% PETITION FOR ZONING VAMANCE ;55

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L

;E;
3
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¢73-//y-Xr2is " TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which is
E‘ deseribed in the descripion and plat attached heretn and made a part hereo!, hereby petition for a : ol e i e SR M e R
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: The undersigned, legal owneris) of the properly situate in Balumore County and which s ] e e e e e s VT
N E.‘ " described in the description and piat attached her to and made a part hereol, hereby petit'on for a Varianee (rom Seclion S 238+ 2 (102, 2) to permit distance between buildings of {a) 3 feet, : . {lT et b A
The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate in Baltimore Counly and which is oo Special Exceplion under the Zoning Law and Zonng Regulabions of Balimore County, 1o use the A R e 1A
Shecia: Hearing dEaﬂihEﬂn e i tre oty Zotihn Biguistions. b elermine whe: | JI'F:I! b for (long existent) liviie quarters in a comercial building (b) 32 feet, (c) 13 feet, {d) 50 feet, {e) 5% 30 feet, (f) 53.20 feet and (g) 56,8 Iﬂgl ; bl R
Special Hearing under Section 500 7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. to determine < & herein describod properiy for P02T54 TRISATITE L AT TS = e T . o i iy U
ther: or k. (he Zoaing Commiisioner and ‘or Deputy Loning: Commislansr tholld Jpprove A5 l"% -: namely, ten (10) rooms and/or apartments, in a BB, zone pursuant to Sect:on mu:ujgfT;T?u:?ﬂgg%{iﬁefgpﬁgzh "o el A At ey
oy : . ' v ' e e e o o e Y e of the roquire ecticn afs Dy o
confirm that the restauwrant fucility knewn as the Paclfic Inn epjoys a wenceolorm- | @ ) , 1 v and to permit a rear yard of (j) 15 feet in
conzitin taat the Tantaniahg e ety ERnen. ; e i P ] permit a aideyard aethuwk.of 2° in llen of req.20' 200 10 permit a rear g o o R L
" rgstaurant _ I i e . v g.. - 236.4 and other applicabic sections of the Requlations - - of the Zoning Regulations of Ba'imore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly; for the (5°©
ingfuse and a nonconforming use for ten  mepartments and parking for these . 4. g e following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficuity) attached)§
i '1| ”4 E-'E et e — : e R LU L L LR {i} That the long established Pilot Matel, Pacific Inn and 2-story brock duplex were

________________________ T I e L R W R T W R A

primarily constructed prior to the enactment of Zoning Regulations for Baltimore
Counly and exist as shown.

VEREK" 811

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zomng Hegutations
Property is lo be posied and advertised as preseribed by Zuming Regulations

I, or we, agroe to pay expenses of above HP*E'-"':"‘, J"'M'Elﬁmnh‘“'"*n‘:” g, I“,"":"““- "Hd' upnn Gling (2} That the cwners are offering the commer:ial properties for sale and without the Con®imur!  Jrom page 1 - Pretition for Zoning Varianco
[, or we, agrec 1o pay expenses of the above Special Hearing adve, tising, ting, elc., upon il of this petition, and further agree o and are (o be sound DY the roning regeiations and restriciions - et . .
ing of this Fel:lﬁir-n :nidl"lu er agree lo and are E:. b bound hg!-' the Iﬂlﬂﬂg Tﬂpﬂn‘:litigum and 1mr:i'll*.tl.ril::- nf Haihﬁnr:- County adopted pursuant to the Zopiny Law for Ba™imore County. Tosues i s Aty the Petitioners will continu to sustain practical difficulty and
tiaas of Baltimore County ll.dup'l.eli pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ballimore County, o) F unreasonable hardship. . | :
T R o ; I :I;l'll do j-r:ttannnl}" deciare a[lI:L :ll'llirm {3} That the requested variances are for validation purpuses only Jor long existent liou of the required 36 feet; from Scet,as 238.1 (I04.2) br oermit Frons casde
| We do =olemnly declare rm, 5 undes the penallics oF perjury. thal 1owe buildings, and are in harmony with the spirit and intent of the Regulations. of (k] 45 feet, (1) 16.20 foor amdd (M) 40 feet, al? in lieu 3f the Tuwimr
ﬂlit&:h‘iwp:]"ﬂﬂ.;rﬂfeﬁut E.EI;‘PL;@:': t - ir:w?h:! L{;:ialju%?l__?‘twl; Ith::-.' I}lh:flmﬂl:ﬂl"l'ﬂ!l' Property iz to be posted and averidsed ss prescribed by Zoning Regulati repiired average sethack of 100 feot; from Sect.on 40%.2.0 14) & sermis Algtance
which is the subject of this Petition ! fip ) I. of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., “Eu“ filing of this Euﬁ?m 'ﬂuu"_],ﬂ; ;;n‘i;txjr:;- line ard E'ku'*.;:r; !:',__w.-.-nn r_af fr) ;1 £ ..-.._ _-.nrl e :: )
| & T Contract Purchaser Legal Owneris); ietitlon, and further ugree o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of eI 8 ftetr fron Sectiong £3d: 2t pemuite side yard of o) 27 fee
s alumare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Haltimore County. in lieu of the recuired 30 feer; fron Section 4N°.0.% (4 to permit (pl 16 parkicag
Contract Purchaser Legal Dwneris) - - ; R _ Frederich M. Oross omd Darags 5. G spaces in liea of the rogquired 69 spaoces: wdd (ror Section 402,70 to permit a
; i Ty o Print Name) {Type ar P'rint Same) Zi | ' We do solemnly deciare and affirm, lot width of (g} 65.54 faer in lieu of the reuired 90 foer: and frrr Section
eeeeo.. Charles R. Gross, Jr., Darius 5. Gross ol L ; under the penallies of perjury, that ! we 409.2a, to pormit 42 parking spaces in lueu of tle reuired 60 spaces fo
(Type or Prin: Name) (Type or Print Name) . i S | AR . ot S it [ L e the Iogal pemeris) of. e prepets the Pilnt Motel. oo
) “Hi L : i(j- H 'P i / kg Sigrnrurs Segnature i which is the subject of this Pelition.
i g I i df LA L1k A ¥
e s e S G e Y AT FI YA SRR L ) T SR TP T | ] F AL
Signaiure 51 gnature ’L / _ L -""T..A:;L-E-Gﬂr’ /[' . ih-z‘Lﬂ":..?sLl, ¥ toaptracl Purchaser: Legal Owneris):
' - Acdreas I Type of T*'rint ®amed
y oo Prederick M. Gross v e s smerra it e eiiiiieezos ThARleE R GOS89 VL. DATIVE S
address {Type or Print Name) . - . - Charles H Grpssg; Jr. S i Types or Print Name (Type or P'rint Name) . '
; o . k ity and State Signnture ] / £ b
Fecer xSt a i | P ; (&4 ip . -f_ff*.:'__'__ A
- - - - = - - — - —— - 1 I-T _'-I B | ‘:I £ e e e e T T L - - " "~ - -
Cety and Sfa‘e Algnature Attarnzy for _I-"E.ll_tmnur g e T Sugmature Signature A /
T Nowton A, williams, Lol ElgermtiFY ) Sa 17511377 ]
Arttornevdor Pelitioner A : e . Farle Plumhoff ﬂ;!ﬂ I"""'j':'l"":'!-"'_ nlml"ﬁff i ROULE :J-* Pox : Pl . . e T e TR R T S S e et Frederick ... Gross L c=r-—ra e
i _ i B A ,-‘iff e j ) =y {Type or Primt Name)  Willlams, Chartered Adddress Phone e Address TT;.\"F'EWF"“‘ Name) AP e
3. Earle Plumhoff apd! Casde Ao ate 2, Sow 1M 1-751-12%7 | ™ - 39, Do G Bll, Y 17 Yo, ~-’gf,.i;/ _
Type e Print damer 2 4 adads Phone B 11— Plesetent G Willawms, [islin', # Ypombe ff- maneyrom, Voryland 2787 T T IROIEPORIE 2~ . 1~ ol oo SN B
Molar: Plurvholf i ‘*"':.' Jam; Ff?_ ??!‘ . S ik | Signature iy ,-.-g:rfitz"‘ o . iy and St ae City and State fﬁ_{? é)i”& uﬁ:;ﬂr Signature | e |
retri AL W i {I“ﬂf_é'?. o LD, Maryls et A U ) . . . 3 e s
hum e . LTﬂd 54;.3‘:.! g i JW. Pennsylvania Avenod Narme, address and phore nuember of Jepal owner, con Atorney for F-q."uuner-*':?'é“:ﬂ'if &,:ﬁf sl e
vy Breas iract purinaser of repre.cniative o be contected . g e Sl 1 :'““ 5 S ;?.,.-
_____ LTy 2o “ame. add ess and phone sumbser of Jegal oamer, con . " : - __ﬂ._l'__E___;l.!.l_r.E'l_"ﬂ__._ __ﬂ_\'_-"l:?!i_ﬂ.t_:_!]_.]_ia;lrlﬂ @t_q_;t.@..__q. S o e |
Addreis rract purch wr or rooreseniative o be cantacted % Cal, Maryland 21204 Froderick M. Gross iType or Print Narae) Address Phane Mb. -
. . . ) . ——— L nd Sinre LY Hulﬂ.n, Flltm‘lf}ﬂ & “:11iamﬂ. :hﬂrtﬂrEd Tmﬂm; Miwjnﬂ:ﬁ IITH? o i
204 W, Pennsylvania Avenus “roderich d. Gross : ; ke A2 1=7800 Skl R WA RLBERE 00 0 Tt Moteiocemasddeesen  sMemevedessdmieilassieiiss: SESSES W<
Coy and Satf oeson, Macyland 21204 Miarma o h's Telephone Mo RIS MELL &y e B A Lt £ LR LAl Sapnatufe City and State L
| Addresa , l‘i'a-m P —m
: N 301 '23-7HO0D Booe 134, Tanoa: L. -bd.. 21787 e . 1=751=121F, A T s e e S R %ame, address and phone number of legal ovner, con-
Atterney’s Talephonse o Em:ﬂrf,; i et Mhone Mo i | ] BNFRED By The Fonine Commissianer of Pa'tumore oanty this Ith day MAMNRE Sipnature tract purchuser pr represeniauve o be contactd
Py Ly P Led :
1-751-1277 :: Gctuhlt_r 19 82 . that the subiject malter o bods o titon o advertlsed as & 04 w*1 PEr_II'F-I.- Ave,, Tu'l..i.:ﬂun_,_"."':-!ﬂ_._?_].;ﬂﬁ o L
: A LT i Raltimore County, this . 11th 43 e Cizy and Siate Name
ORDERED By The doning Cnmmissioner of Ralimore % ¥ > il by the Zonine Lav of Balumore Cownty, oy twa pewspapers of e geral ciroglaon throogh B2 3. 7800
LR 1 ¥ L-.IJ r ! i fog § a o
of . DOctooer 18 92 that the subject malter of this peltion be advertised, as - Aimare County, that propei's be posied, and that the = bl heasing e hal before the Zoning Atterney's Telephone Noo . 2522 000 L. R R i
nqmre-d h_"n- the Zon' 12 Law of Raitiiore {ounly, 0 W0 newsn™mers of peneral circulation through- [ issionct of Raltmore County in Hoom 1068 f-unty (e Budding o Towson Paltimoro I1th
. } : _ : - § L OHLERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baliiasore County, this titn . da
out Baltimere County, that property be posted, “"‘f st the public Nnuring.be hnd betore e doming = i on the lith dav of November c1a B2 HOSO0 e . ' ’ ' :
Commissiorer of Baltimore County in Roem 106, Cousty Office Building :n Towson, Baltimore = L‘i ~ : "'"‘—'----..._____\ of Octuber  1p. %2 :ihat the subject matter of this petition be advertise’, as
: - o required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circelation through-
County, on the  -----_._Auth. day of Novesnber . 18 82 ot 100D ocleek \ aui Baltimore County. that properly be posted. and that the puble h“n“fnw had hafore the Zoning
» o Cammissioner of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, County Office guilding in Towson. Baltimore
aaoM, ; ) ;
' m Zoning Commissiones of Baimore Conng County, on the .. Muth  day of _owember  qe Be g MO0 gnaek
y ALy
e e ettt FOM N 1 foverl
Zoning Commissioper ol Balimore County
AR | OvER]
[ aver |
R TG — g — -'-
{ -'- ¥ . 2 . e - a5 ,ﬂl. lTI:I"I! Iuﬂi
'f':'." ; : ,ﬂ‘i!ﬂ:- wE P utﬂ—i: "ﬂ'ﬁl.-m e I =
= RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND i, Cluwef! o Villisss, Chartered 12 Sast Hain Gloeed
o 1 vestudnuior, laryland 21157
1:3 204 we Fenusylveala Avend v
o A k ' - & g M ¢ -
o INTER.OFFICE CORRZSPONDENCE Cuwdod, .asyiand 21204 BALTIMOHKE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CoOMMIL =1
':.-I.i‘".
g
o Williar ©. Hamnand
7l - - : G T o L Dale ... October 27, 1982 ] BALTIMORE CGUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
% BALTIMORE COUNTY o L A BT e v s
£ : FRoi;; (Sf1eant Blanning ang fertne, . 111 W. Chzsapeake Avenue : e R 51130 Novesber 10, 1982
- 'E:; Inning Tetition No B3-118-x5pHA Towson, Maryland 21204

SURTECT Charles B Gr‘n._r._,_rL_ZIf_,. et al

- E FEETERE®R =T R e

Your Petition has been receiveu and accepled for filing this
of fatatex R © T

ZONING PLANS K

iy Newton A. Williamo, Esquire

¥ S Holan, Plamhoff & Wil.lama, Chartered
. A"" y, . . ) 20L west Feungylvania Avenue
ffé “ ; s el Towson, Maryland 21204

A5 0 tne noncanforming use status of the subject facilivtfed, this
affice offers no comment. As to the granting of Lhe cequested

Amsmv CMITTEE specic] exaception and var ances, this office Camnat Supp et ther,

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

= Cage #03=115-X5P74 (1 ic. 11
“oning Commiseioner wrin| A%t  Case #083-118-XSPA (Itea Hoc. 132)

Fatition r-Che-lea H. Oroes, Jr., vt al
Epe Llal Fyoeaclon, Special Fearirng

i r (Cro~les Nl Omoas. Jz.,et al
Petitione and Varisnce Petition

Petitiorer's Attorney Bowtan A, Willfsn

""" Dear Mr. Williame:
ﬂhliﬂ!'ﬂiﬂ- zﬂﬂiﬂl le ': . '-.h =] i F-: .Ii.d. i s {4 = h £ d_ | 1
| a0T c-n-mﬂ:lﬁﬁ i - I LAY F AT Yigory LOmEmlties nag "evoewed Lol plLa
.f.-'. Advia 7 j gubmitted w.th the abowe weleronnel petition,. The ‘olliowing coomentg

are not intended to indizate the apprupriatence. of the goning action
§ reguested, tut to assure that all parties are oade aware of plana or
pruplezs with ragard to the development plang that may kave a bearing
on this case. The Directer -f Plannin: may file a writte:n report with
the - Zoning Jo=missioner with recomtendations oz to the gultabllity of
the requented Toning.

Director of Flarrning and luning

et Sl P R i 2 e pd S located on tne pouthemat rornor of Pulaski Righway and Chesaco

e T Tt e % iy e A e ey 1 cE e A A e v Arenue in the 15th election digtr.ct, the gabject property 18 ioproved
with the facllitiep of & ves.aurant/apartoent bullding, motel tuildings,
a Tingle faiidly dwelling and a8 pemi-detached dweliing., All <f these
gtructures and uses have beon exieting for a mmber of yearsa, ond it 1sg
saur client's propocal tc "leganlize™ the uson and the aspropriste poat-
backs and subdivide the property. In view of th.s Tact, thisz cozbination
hearing ia requirved.

HEG: JGH :dme

after mmercus dizcuassionp, the glte nlan waa ravised to ihe
gatiegfaction of this office and li. accnrdanc? witk the enclosed Cooments.
1t is oy underatanding that you have coatacted the rentesentatives oo
the Coacittee who nad advergy commentm, s1d the site plan was rovised
acooxdingly. Thin sliould be ully discusaed at the sched .ed hearing.

1'5':"- _I

P L g F b i ki g b '.'-=;-'- 3 Iy
4 . - - - . i - .'.' - o 4
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Fetition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that:

o

e

e o R T M e B N R

R -

AT IR

0A TIMORE COUNTY
s DEPARTMENT TF PUBLIC “WICRKS
“I¥ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

o B e L e e e Y e i T i B e £

.r..‘
jTh
BN

Vi3

o

R L CRTEL P §

march 1, 1982

oo gk

i

i Mr. William E. Hammomd

ﬁ Zoning Commisginoner

! Ccounty Office Tuilding

A Towson, Maryland 212904

:

¥ Re: JTtem #132 (1981-1982)

H Froperty Owner: Charles R. Gross, Jr., ot al
N/E cornar Duvall and Chesaco Avenues

hl:- Acres:; 3,390 Digtrict: 15vh

i

t

ﬁ', ear r pPanmond:

]

3 The following corants are furnished in regard to the plat -ubm. .fed to this office

for rrview by the Zoninn Advisory Cormittes in connection with the subject item.

L L

Gonoaral ;

This property comprises portions of the svbdivision ard resubdivision of
posedale Terra~es. Subdivision and resubdivision of property within Baltimore
county is subjec: to Balrimore County Subdiv.s.on Roegulations.

H 1ﬂhﬂ-l]:l i

Pulaski Higkway (U.5. 40) is a state Road; therofors, all improvesents, .nter-
sactions, entvances and drainsge requirements as they affect tie rcad come under the
jurisdiction cf tha Maryland State Highwa; Administraticn. An» utility construction
within the Stste Road right-of-way wiil be subject to tne standards, specifications
and approval of the State in addition to those of Baltimore County.

Chesaco and Duvall Avenues, existing publiz roads, are proposed to be improved
in the future as 40-foot and 10-foot cloged section roadways on 60-foot and 30-foot
rights-of-way, respectively, with fillet a-eis for sight aistance at the Chasaco

. Avenue-Pulaski Highway and Duval. Avenue intersections.

n The futura relocation of Batavia Farms Road (70-foot right-of-way) is propossd
1 to traverse this proparty.

The entran=s locations are subject Lo approval by the Department of Trafiic
sngineering, and shail be constructed in accordance with Baltimors County Scandards
and Spocifications,

Sediment Control;

B pavelopmert of this property thiough stripping, grading and stabilization could

] result in a sediment poliution problem, damaging privace and public holdings !-smetreem
o of the proverty. A grading permit i, therefore, necessary for all grading, inciuding
the strippirg of tcp soil.

£ TN o [t Tt L] & T i

Pursuani to the advertisemenl, posting of properly, and public hearing on the Pelition and it
appea .ng that by reason of the requiremenls of Section 502.1 of the Ballimore Counly Zonirg

Hegulations

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore Uounty BHAE: oo i e
daY O oo ey 1B that the herein Petition for Special Exceplion

Iter #1322 (19%4.-19832)

Fropatty TWner: Charles F. Gross, Jr., =t al
Page 2

March 1, 1982

Storm Drains:

The Petitione: must jovide necessary drainage facilities (tiaporary r permaccent)
to prevent creating any nuisances ~r damages to adjacent proparties, aspecially by the
concentration of surface watzrs. Corcrecticon of any problem which may result, dus to
improper grading or improper instellation of drainage facilities, would be the full

responsibility -2 the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewaer:

Public water supply and sanitary sowerage ara serving this procerty.

Vary trely yours,

Lot lrtin O B

]
v e :
.F:E/;'E' A. MORTWN, FP.L.s ';T{l }_ _____

Purean of Public Services

FERAM: EAM: FWH: 85

cc:  Jack Wimbley
John Trenner

I-5W & J-SE Key Shects

8 £ 9 NE 20 ¢ 21 Pos. Sheets
HE £ E & F Tcpo

B9 Tawx Map

ursuant 1o the adverlisement, posting of property, and public
:ppuuuq_uutuhkﬂcunmunut1ﬂulﬂmiﬂﬂnumnrcuwﬂyinmhu
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon Lhe Petitioner(s' and the grantng of
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) shotld f:ﬂ:mu_ not be granted.

Theretuie,

day of

State Highway Adrmanislrationn

O

Mr. william Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
TOwgon, Md. 21204

Attenticon: Mr. N. Commodari

Dea- Mr. Hammond:

My telephons nember i3 (3013 659=-1350
Taletypawiiier for Impaired Haaring of Spewct
M- TESE Baitimors Matio — 585 451 DG Mefro — 18004035087 Syatewides Toll Eree
PO Box TIT 1 70T Mor b Caltvert 50, Datimors, Manyfene 21203 . 0517 |

S

+
L

'
+4

rrEEDHDEREDIﬂruuiﬂmhmihumphlmufnfﬂnﬁmmm{hmnhhﬂﬂu
. 19—, that the herein Petiton for Variance(s) 1o permit

Maryland Department of Transportation

g

tmiﬂnlthnﬂhllhﬂﬂmulmdil

Regulations would/would nol

bames ] O'Demnzll
Secrrtary

M5 Caltrider
Afmisntrater

February 1, 1982

ZAC Meeting rf 1=26=-82

ITEM: w132

froperty Owner: Charles

B, Gross, Jr., &t a“
Locaticn: MN/E corser

Duvall & Ch.saco Ave. B
Pulaski Hwy., ‘Routc quj
Existing Zoning: B.R. &
D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance
to permit dis* ance between
bldgs, of 3, 32', 11', 59*,
59', 30', 53.20" & 56.85"

in lieu of the maximum
required 60", and to permit
side yards of 23' and 2°

in lieu of the requi. g’
and to permit a re.r vard

of 15" in lieu =f Ehe
required 30', to permit front
vard nof 45', 16.20"' & 40" in
lieu cf the maximum required
average setback of 10C', to
permit distance between street
property line and parking
spaces of 0" in licu of the
required E', co permit 29
parking spaces in lien of

the reguired 5B space:’ and to
permit a lot width of 68.54"
in lieu of the reguired 80",
speclal Hearing t> apprcve
ithat the restaurant faci'lity
known as Pacific Inn enjoys

a non=conforming restaurant
uee and a non=-conforming use
of 8 apartment= as to avail=-
able on site parking.

acrast 3,290

District: 15th

Cage #03-1168-25FEA (Iten No. 132)
Petitloner-Charles K. Grosc, Jr., ot al
Special Exceptlion, Special Hearing

and Variance Petitlon

Page 2

A from the pembera of the
Encloged are all comments rubitte
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your

_ 1f pimilar comaents {rom the T
?e:iiin?u:unrﬂ them to you. Otherwige, any comment that is not

This patition was
{ye will be placed in the hearing file.
:2£::::§ }Er riiing on the date uf the ancloged Tiling certificate

and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

YVery truly youra,

AL S

e
WICHOLAS B. CORBODL 1L

Chairman
Zening Flans Adv!sury Comittea

HWRC:nch
Enclogures

ce: R.T.F., Inc.
112 Main Strest
Westzinater, Murylard 21157

Fchruary 1, 1952

Mr. W. Hammonrd

Cn review of the revised site plan of January 6, '982 and

field inspection, the State Highway Administration finde the plan
generally acceptable,

The State Highway Administration finds the Pulaski Highway
frontage improved with concrete curk and gutter, however, improve-

ments could be desired with some of the existing ontrances and
their lecation,

1f the site !s found not to be a ncn=conforming use, the
State Highway Administration -eguests that the section of curhb
and gutter 25"+ in length be constructed 120'+ west of the east
property line as shown on the attached sketch,

vzézrtruizéé?urs.
Charles Lée, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
hecess Permits

CL:GWzvrd By: Grorge Wittman
Attachment

cC: Mr. J. Wimbley (w=sketch)

.ing memoers are rocelved,

AT —

i

H .'||.__|-_I- T HL =

A TTR T
et T 7 i

T el B

ap N



R - 1 .
h - - _'_-:1. 1 i ; i* 'l-l:‘
- y = _ 3 ‘ i | L r i . ¥
{ k: : = = s '. = F gyt e
T - iakas = II | % L '.‘J: st
» L - - I ; .: " f ol
i HI: J-_ s B l 1 - a f.
i} - e e - ' L | o =
_:l: .——'-_‘ - 4 = e oay | ;" i : 1 r"-“ F
EZ ! £ S | | ‘ : ; P g
2 . . | L I
Aty ' :
| Y § .
= e W r-.'_ i ':. L1 ~{ I ._i- .
.:,,_', u ." — - P . e e ——
o i o
s -, - | )
;:l'; l‘l 5
:'I i : % + L K
L) LA .
|: T = i L "
AT, o ‘- =y
i -
bl b,
.--;.: 1 y i #
\ ; | ¢ |
- t, ‘
b |
. a R b
1 ) A '_—-__’_.——l'—'——_——.—.' :
- _.--'-'-_-r—"
o _'__—l—-'--l"_" - oo ':-.r 3 | !
:r"" r B ~
i o X
5 5 ; {
s S oW
I 0
: = § v “
k 0y LR '| % l,.:
!.:'I !-L_ r' :
iaf! L W
3o # - W
¢ L
T ¥ 0N
.",-.:-__ ;
i) I \ :
=i B b .
ITI:,. ]
2 ;
o ..I' e — — e -
o I, DALTIMORE COUNTY
= ﬁ%!:; DrraTMENT OF PERMITS O LICENSES
i LiF- WSON MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3600
i RED ZALESKI T
# CARE C TN Fabruary 26, 1382
Mr. Willlas E. Hassond, Ionlng ComsmlaploneT
i Offics of Flamning and Zonieg
E Zounty 0ffice Dulldinge
L Towaon., Marrland 31304
Daar Mr. Ha=sond,
b Comments on Item [ 37 Zoning Adviscry Cosmit.ee Meeting, Januery 26, 1992
I ars as follows:
Wb Prope:*y “mer: Charles R. Gross, .fr, at al
BN Location: NE/Cornar Duvail mid Chesaco Avenae
fi Eristing Zonifs: p B, & D.R. 5.5
] Fropooed Zoblrgd
L] Y
-‘I heczwer 3'290
e Decriet: 15th
= The itess checiked Eelow are applicable:
g A.  All strustuses ahall sonfors to *he Baltizere County Buildiag Code L9783, the
g State of Maryland Cods for the ha. iicapped and Aged; and other applicable Codes.
s, 4 tatlding/ perzit shall be required belore b.g'nning construction.
. e, TFeaidsntial: Three sets cf construction drewings are required to file a pemait
R esplication. Architest/Enginesr seal in/is not required.
: . Cosmercialt Thres sets of conrtructior drawings with a Hm*}nnd Esglotered
Architest or Bngineer ahall be required to file & pemait aplicatlon.
E. In wood frase constructi~n an exterior wall svected within €' O of an adjscent
lot line shall be of wae hour fire resistive comstructicn, mo openings persitisd
; within 3 0 of 1it line. & sinises 8" sgsenry firewell is requized LI comstruscion
it ‘g on the lot line,
. F. Bequosted variance conflicts with the Baltisore County Bullding Cods,
e Sectica's g
.I.: *
o G. A change of ocrupanc shall be applied for, along with an alterstion permit
N application, and thyes required et 3 of drewiz.s indicating how the structure
will pe~et the Code requirementa for the proposed change. Drasings may Tequire
i profesalonal seal.
H. Before this uffice can coscent on the above structure, please have ihe cwmer, thru
). the ssrvices of 2 Begintersd fu Mar—land Architect or Engineer certify to iila
v affise, that, the strusture for which a propossd change in use is proposed can
. comply with the heigl */ecres requiresents of Table 305 and the required constrvstion
: classifiraticn of Table 21L.
T Xy, Coments - It would appesr tle ¢istance varisnce 53,20' gnd 56.85' amd 32'-0
: will prohibit access fo smergency wvehicles if parkingt is approved as shown.
: Section 119,3 world be applicable for this varimnoe.
5 '_ ITE  These comsgrts reflsat only on the inforsatl n provided by the drawing
it submitied to the office of Flanning and Zoning and are not Lntended to
ol e construed as tha full extent of amy par=it.
i If desired additional inforeaticn =ay be cbtained by visiiing Focs 1.2
'; (Plans Review) at 111 West Cheaapeake Ave., Towzon.
. o i
adilf Very traly yours, o
1 - AT R
- i = R L -
i, Crarles E. Burnhas, Chief
e Plans Review
CEB:rx)
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y DALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPAATMENT OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN E COLLIG
DEREC TOR . April B, 1982

Mr. Wiiliam Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item Ro. 132 ~ZAC- Meeting of January 26, 1982

Property Owmer: Charlea R. CGroas, Jr., et al

Location: MHE/Cor. Durall and Chesaco Avenun

Existing Zoning: B8.R. & D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varionce to purm.t distance between bulidings of
3%, 32', 13', 50, 30", 53.20' and 56.85"' in lieu of the
maximum required 60', and to permit side yards of 23' and 2'
in liew of the required 30" and to permit a resr ymid of 15'
in 1lieu of the required 30", to permit front yard of 45",
16.20" and 40" in lieu of the maximum required average setback
of 100", to permit distance between atreet property line and
parking spsces of 0' in liew of the required 8', to permit 29
parking spaces In lieu of the required 58 spaces and to parmit
a2 lot width of 68.54" in lieu of the required 80'. Speclal
Hearing to approve that the rescaurant facility known as
Facific Inn enjoys a non-conforming restaurant use anJ a non-
conforming use of 8 apartments as to available on site parking.

Acres: 3,290

District: 15th

Dear Mr. Hammond :

The entrance of this site rlong Chesaco Avenue does not meet
County standards and some parking has to back ont on te the public
etreet. Both items should be corrected.

All entrancea along Pulaski Highway are subjecr te the State
Highway Administrztion's approval.

Sincerely,

Michael 5. Flani

“"‘ﬁ\wﬁf@ﬁ] Al

Engineering Associcte 11

MSF/r1#

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent Towaon, Maryland — 21204

Date: January 22, 1982

L1 ]

l Mr. William ». Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeske Avenus
Toweon, Maryland 21204

'_.|

Z.A.C. Meeting of: Jrnuary 26, 1982

RE: Item No: 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 1{.133

Froperty Owner: o Cr e Rl TR o [ Pl i A
Location: : rER g T ;-b-_t'.:;".ﬁ%:'n;-' P T S, ok, Al
] - 3 : - 5 T o e T S Ty o a ¥ gl
Present Zaning: . ooi. . Sins UNSROMEERIR A S S IR S
Proposed Zoning: F AT kg AR I Sesieede T
= ’ ir " @

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

! All of the above have no adverse effe:t on rtudent populationm.

Very truiy your )

Oy - /LZJ.,%:Z

Wm, Nick Peirovich, Assi:tant
Departmert of Planning

5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DONALD | ROOP. MD, MPH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH CF(CER January 29, 1982

Mr. Willism E. Hasmopd, Zoning Commissionar
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

Comnty Offica Bullding

Towson, Haryland 21204

Daar Mr. Hasmond:

Comments on I[tem 132, Zoming Advisory Committes Meeting of
Janusry 26, 1982, are as follows:

Property Owner: Charlss R. Gross, Jr., et al

Location: FE/Cor. Duvall and Eh;-m Avenue

Existipg Zoning: B.R. & D.X. 3.

Proposad Zoning: Varlance to permit distance between bulldings of
3, 32', 13", 50", 9", 30", 53.20' amd 36.83'
in Yeu of the maximem required 60', and to permit
side yards of 23" and 2' in lieu of the required
30" apd to permit a rear yard of 15' in lieu of the
required 30°, to permit fromt yaru of 45',16.20'
and 40' im 1ieuy of the maximum required sverage
setback of 100", to parmit distanca between streat
proparty lime snd parking spaces of 0' in lieu of
the required 8' to parmit 29 parking spaces im liev
of the required 58 spaces snd to permit a lot width
of 68.54" in lieu of the required 80", Spscial
Bearing to approve that the restaurast facility
known as Pacific Inn enjoys s mon-conforming
restaursat use and a mom-conforming wse of 8 apart-
ments as to svailable oo site parking.

Acres: 3 290

Districe;: 15th

Metropolican vater and sever exists.

Prior te construction, renovation and/er imstallation of equipment

for this food service facility, complete plans and specifications wmust ba
submitte! to the Plans Review Section, Invirommental Support bervices, Baltimcre

County Department of Health, for review and approval.

Very truly Yours,

!
i t4 Difector
BUREAT ERY SERVICES
iJF:ru
T —— N T e T R ——= e e —— Ce—— Y D =

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION:  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
SE comner Pulaski Hury, &

Chesaco Ave,, 15th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CHARLES R, GROSS, JR,, etal, : Caose No. 83-118-X5PHA

Patitioners
ity il .

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Fursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of *  Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my apsearance in this proceeding. You are recuested to notify
me of any hearing date cr dotes which moy be now or hereafimr designotes sherefor,

and of the passoge of ony preliminery or final Order in connection therewith,

e - h 10, ) ? e
, S L L L il ol ..f}"l'-"-"-"" At i =* e I-rl -
Pater Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, Ml
[h;'l-r Paople's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County

HI'I'I-. ﬂﬁ, E’“"' h.-'-
Towson, Maryland 21504
494-2168
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27:h day of Octobar, 1982, a copy of the
foragoing Order wos moiled to J, Earle Plumhoff, Esquire and Newton A, Williams,
Esquire, Nolkan, Plumhoft & Willlams, 204 W, Penmsylvanic Avznue, Towson,

Marylond 21204, Attorneys for Petitionars,

I B- I:J'Il_ ol ...b]::..
John W, Hessian, 1

QROCR RECEIVED FOR FILING

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
825-7310

%H REMNCKE February 24, 1582

mr, Villiss Bassond

Toning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Balcimore County Officw Building
Towncn, Naryland 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advigory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Charles R. Gross, Jr., etal
Location: HE corner Duvall and Chesaco Avenues

Ttem No.: 132 Zoning Agenda: Mesting of January 26 1582

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been s rveyed by this
Bureau and the cosments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or incorporaced into the final pla.= for the property.

f )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
Jocate?! at intervals or feet alorg an approved road in
dccordance with Baltimore County Standards ag publighed by the
Department of Public Works,

Q¥ 2. A second means cf wehicle access Is required for the site. ) minimum driveway
width of 20 feet is requiret around motels and buildings for Fire Dept. access.
f } 3. The wvehicle dead end condlticn shown at

EXCEEDS the maximen allowed by the Fire Department,

f ) 4. The sicte shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operatiorn.

fxx) 5. ihe buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
cmply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safecty Code®, 1376 BEdition prior
to occupancy.

f ) 6. 5Site= plans are apprcved, as drawn.

f ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bursay has no commencs, at this uu.f
dNoead and . {"f?,ﬁ:f F- e %
REVIEWTR < 11+ nyoroved: " -‘?E.;-‘ ‘ ff-t.:-p:?.m
~lanwin P ire Prevention Sureau
Sperlal Jinspection Division

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION, @ BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING, AND YARIANCES
SE/corner of Pulaski highsuy and Chesaco: ZONING COMMISSIONER

Avenue - |5th Election Dustrict
Charles R. Gross, Ir., et al - Peltitioners
NO, 33-118-XSPHA (ltem No. 132)

oF

8

BALTIMORE COUNTY

(L]
-
L L]
LL]
.
(5]

HH 1- T T

The petitioners herein, Charles R., Jr., Frederick M., and Darius 5. Gross,
brothers/owners of the subject property, seck to establish the existence ol a nonconform-
ing use for the res.aurant facility known as the Pacific Inn 2nd ten roor . and/or apart-
ments therein with associated attendant parking: a special exception for living quarters
(ten rooms and/or apartments) in a commervial building (Pacific Inn) in a B.R. (Business,
Roadside) Zone with a C.5-1 (Commercial, Strip) District supcrimposed thereon; and
variances to permit {a) distarcer between buildings of 3 fee1, 32 feet. 13 feet. 30 {ees,
59.30 feet, 53.20 feet, ~nd 56.85 feet in lieu nf the maximum required 60 feet, (b) side
‘yard setbacks of 2) feet, 2 feet, and 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, (c) a side
vard setback of 2 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet. (d) a rear yard setback of 15 feet
in liev: of ihe required 30 feet, le) front yard setbacks 2f 45 feer, 16,00 feet, and 40 fect
in lieu of the maximum required average setback of 100 teet, {f) 2 distance Eetween
street property line and purking spaces of zerc feet in lieu of the required § feer, (3)

16 parkinrg spaces {Pacific Inn) and 42 parking spaces (Pilot Motel) each in lieu of the re-
 quired 60 spaces, and (1) a lot width of €2.54 feet in lieu of the required 90 feet, all as
shown on the site plan prepared bv R.T.F., Inc., revised October 19, 1982, and marked
Petitioners' Exhibit 1. The subject sitc has a frontage of 990 feet, more or less, on the
south side of Pulaski tighway, extending easterly [rom Chuszco Avenue.

Frederick M. Gross testified that nis grandparents purchased the [ roperty in

37, the year Pulaski Highway was constructed. During that same year, the 2§-story
ngic house, depicted on the photograoh marked Pelitioners' Exhibit 2, was moved to
present location and the Pacific Inn was constructed on its former site. The improve-
t, marked " 'Pacific Inn' 3 Story Brick” on Petitioners’ Exhibit 1, consisted of a tea-
/restaurant on the first tloor with two apartments and eight rsonis and baths on the
~er floors which were reated to individuals emplayed because of the war. He [urther
tified these uses have continued with no interruption of a yuar since that tme. It is
this improvement, located on the portion of the tract zoned B.R.-C.5-1, that the peti-

—
E 2= | tioners wish to be recognized zs nonconforming and, in conjunction therewith, request a




special exception for living quariers i a commercial building, together with variances to

permit a side yard setback of 27 leet in lieu of the required 30 feet and 16 parking

spaces in lieu of the required 60 spaces.

Additionally, a variance to permit a lot width of 68.5% {eet in licu of the re-

gu.red 90 feet is requested for the DLR, (Density, Residential) 5.5 zoned parcel contain-

g a two-story, semi-detachad dwelling fronting on Chesaco Avenue and designated as

Lot 3 on Petitioners Exhibit 1. This improvement was constructed in 1948 and Is pres-

ently Seing rented.

The remaining variances are for the parcel zoned both B.R.-C.5-1 and B.R. con-

taining the Pilet Motel and designated as Lot & on Petitioners' Exhibit | and involve dis-

tances berveen existing buildings; Iront, side, and rear yard setbacks; a distance between

street property line and parking spaces; and 42 parking spaces in lieu of the required 60

spaces. Mr. Gross stated that the improvements depicted on Petitioners’ Exhibit 1 as

buildings F lthree-car garege} and D were constructed in 1941, building F i, 1943, buila-

g

 in 1947, and building A in 1958 and that all sixty units were conpleted by 1958,

He indicated that truckers generally use the motel rather than travelers and thai the

parking spaces available are adequate since the operator of the mote! provides a shuttle

bus service for the guei..

In surnmation, Mr. Gross felt that because all imprevements were constructed

between 1937 and 1958 and have existed without any problems, the purpose of this hear-

ing 15 10 legitimize the existing uses, give recognition to existing parking deficiencies,

and lacate pri perty boes so the uses may be individially sold at some future time.

Ro%e, t T. Fishbaugh, registered land surveyor, ayd Bernard M. Willemain, plan-

ner, test.iied that they lelt the requirements of Section 302.1 of the Baltimore County

“Uhu-1 RECEIVED FOR FILING

pecial exception, and variances all should b= granteu; therelore,

oning Regulations Fave been met: that the health, safety, and general wellare of the
mmunity will not be adversely affected; and that to comply with the zoning regula-

ons would create a practi_al difficulty and unreasonable hardskip upon the petitioners.

“.nce this Commissioner agrees with the testimony and evidence presenied and

fio one appeared al the hearing to present adverse testimony. the nonconforming use,

A

-
-

IT IS ORDERSED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this /.=

day of July, 1983, that the nonconforming use for the restaurani facility known as the

E Pacific Inn wnd two apartments and eight rooms therein witl associated attendant park-

ing has exisled and has been conducted prior to the adoption of the Baltimore County

1945 To 1955

And *e*

Cumercial And

Reas Cottage
Hh.

o

GROSS PROPERTIES - SOUTH SIDE OF MULASKI HIGHWAY
AT SOUTHEASTERN CORNER OF PULASKI HIGHMAY
AND CHES! (0D AVENUE

The Pacific Tnn, The Pilot Motel, Sicicland {no variances
requested) , Chesaco Avenue Individual Home (no variances requested) and
Thesaco Avenue Duplex:

1. The Pacific Ira, the Pilot Motel, the Chesaco Avenue
irdividual home and the Chesaco Avenue duplex were all either bullt prior to
World War IT (with the commencement of Baltimore County Zoning on January 2,

1945) or prior to the adoption of the present commercial and residential zone

structure (on March 30, 1%55), and all but the Chesaco Avenue irclividual
house are non-wonforming uses, imperiled by Section 104 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulitions.,

2. Aeccording to the September 1, 1947, Baltimore County Zone
leﬂm,tmmm:mﬂdmmmmmmm
ithereon called Governor Nice Highway) was zoned "E* commercial (blue
designation) then the only Baltimore County commercial zone; wha~h "B"
camercial zone permitted a great mwher of commercial uses unless
specifically prohibited. The rear portions were then placed in the
Cottage "A" zone

3. During the period following the present BL, BM and BR zones
inception by The Baltimore Coun*y Zoning Regulations dated March 30, 1955,

the majority of the property, incl:ding all the Pulaski Highway frontage, was
zoned ~ommercial, io. BR, with the vear portions of the: property Leing plased

in the DR 5.5 zone. Subsequently, the C.5.-1 district designation was
added o the Pulaski Highway frontage BR. Parts of the Cheszio Averue

p:rtimafﬂ*&pmpe;tyfr*ﬂagnmﬂaﬂﬁﬂmhnmllhwmtuﬂh

wouth were placed and rerain in a DR 5.5 29ne.
4. The requested variances, inclwling sideyards, distances

between bulldings, and the parking variances all involwe no nev conscruction,

but merely recagnition and ratification of the existing restaurant,
apartments and rooms above the restaurant, the motel, and 2 proposed reviscd

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

 Loning Regulations and, as such, is hereby GRANTED the right 1o continue; the Petiticn

for Special kxception lor living quarters, i.e., two apartments on the secend [loor and

eight rooms on the third floor, in a commercial building (Pacific Inn} in a B.R. Zone-

C.5-1 District is hereby GRANTED; and the Petition for Variances to permit {a) distances

between buildings of 3 feet, 32 {eet, 13 feet, 30 feet, 39.30 feet, 533.20 feet, and 56,83

feet in licu of the maximum required 6L feet, {b) side yard setbacks of 23 feet, 2 feet,

and 27 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, {c) a side yard setback of 2 f=et in lieu of

the required 20 feet, (d) & rear yard setback ol 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet,

(=) front yard setbacks of 45 feet, 16,20 feet, and 40 feet in lieu of the maximumn re-

quired average setback of 100 feet, (1) a distance between stret property line and park-

ing spaces o1 zero feet in lieu of the required 8 feet, (g) 16 parking spares (Pacilic Inn)

and 42 parking spaces {Pilot Mu.el) eaca in licu of the required 60 spaces, and (h) a lot

width of 68,54 feet in lieu of the required 90 feet is hereby GRANTED, from and afier

the date of this Order, all subject, however, to the following restrictions:

NOM=

Status Wil

Continue
Practical
DMfficulty And
Uwearonable
Hardship And
will Discourage
Opgrading,
Improvament And
Theoe %t
Pulaski Highw:y
Properties

l. These approvals shail be in accordarce with Petitioners' Ex-
hibit 1.

2. It any of the subject site is sold by lots and/or uses, the sub-
division created by such salels) shall be in accordance with
the applicable subdivision regulations in effect at the time,

Any change in use andfor increase in the facilities known as
Pacilic Inn and Pilot Motel created by irterior renovation or
exterior enlargement shall be subject to a special hearing to
amend the site plan and the herein special exception in ac-
cordance with Section 30Z.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations.

Compliance with the comments submitted by the Department
of Traflic Engineering, dated April 8, 1982, regarding the
Chesaco Avenue wntrance,

. A revised site plan, incorporating the restrictions set ferth
above, being sutmitted for approval by the Department of
Public Works ara the Office of Planning and Zoning, includ-
ing landscaping and screening requirement for approval by
the Current Planning and Devclnpmrnt Division.

Jéxﬁ i Mé

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore Tounty

parking plan which cuts both motel and restaurant/apartment house building
back scvereiy despite a parking plan which works well in the field,

5. The requested zoning relief will allow an orderly and proper
cales of any and all of the separate uses, allowing probable upgrading, and
it removes the non-conforming use status as to setbacks and parking
hanging over the property.

6. The raquested zoning relief paves the way .r subdivision into

(A} Lot 1, Pacific Inm/Apartment Building and Rooming;

{3} Lot 2, Chosaco Avense ir::'livid:n; house;

(C} Lot 3, Chesaco Avenue Duplex;

(D) Lot 4, Pilo: Motol;

(E} 1nt 5, Skateland; and

(F] Lot 6, Vacant Pulaski Highway, BR Parcel used for
overflow tractor and trailer parking by notel,

f. The health, safety and welfare of the area will in 1o way be
infringed, as it is rot nw, and in fact, the separation vill allow
vpgrading and renovation of the various uses either by present or now
owners and/or tenants,

B. Without the requested variances, the Gross family will

continue to suffer practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship, and there I

will be little or no incentive on the part of either the owners (now or old)
or the tenants to ungrade and impro.e these older, cutmoded commercial uses,

&

GROSS - PULASKI HIGRAY AT
CHESACD AVENUE PROPERTIES

Pacific Inn -~ BR-CS~-1- Pulaski Higlway at Chesaco Avenue

i Fuhﬂqﬂlilm—lﬁmhlﬂﬂ:ﬂiﬂm-ﬂﬂ-m
Side Yard variance - Sac. 238.2 - 27 feet for required 30 fest
Special Hearing to confim 2 apartments and 8 rooms

m t 2
Mmﬂn_k.mil&:ﬁ apartments and 8 rooms in o comercial

2 1/2 Storm Shingle - Chesaco Avenue

Mo Variances Requestad

& Steav - Semi-Detached

Lot width Varianoe Request - 68.54 feet for required 90 fest
Pilot Motel Complex

Building A - Main Motel Building - Center - Motel Office

Building B - 1 Story Stone Motel to SM
!u_mﬂ? of Bullding A and to SE of

Building C - 1 Story Stone Motel to E of Building A
Building D ~ 1 Story Stone Motel to SE of Building A
Building E - Stone Garage to Rear of Building B
Building F - 1 Story Stone Motel at Rear of Lot 4, to SE of Building D
yard, bl 1dings to
mwmﬁ mm M.WHH! to
Pilot Motel Varisnces Xey

Front Yard Variance - 453' for Aequired 100' - Secs. 238.1 and 303.2
Distance Betwren Buildings, A to B, 56.85' roquired c0' - Sec. 238.2
(D.B.B. = Distance Between Buildings)

.',|"' /=2
oﬁg@tﬁlmifﬁ@
/32 &

January 6, 1982
Fage 1 of 2

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCES, SPECTAL EXCEPTION
AND SPECIAL HEARING CONCERNING THE PTLOT MOTEL,
THE PACIFIC INN AND RELATED RESIDENTIAL PROFPRATIES

ALL those parc.l=2 or tracts of land on the Northwest side 2f Duvall
Ave., the Jortheast -ud» of Chesaco Ave. and on the Southeast side of
-~ aski Uighway in the Fifteenth Electlon District of Baltimore County,
Harylind, according to a survey made by R.T.F. Inc. dated January &, 1982
and de.cribed as follows:

BECINNING for the same at a paint at the Southecastern coimer of the
intersection or Pulaski Highway and Chesacc Avenue, said point teing st the
beginning of the North 53°27" East 49.26 foot lins of Parcel Five of a tract
of land cowveyed unto Frederick M. Gross et al., by deed dated May 31, 1977
and rer.. « among the Land Records for Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K., Jr.
3772, Tuile 007; (more Fully described in Liber E.H.K. Jr. 5445 Folio 284),
thance with said line und sith all bearings referred to the Baltimore County
Crid Meridian North 51"28'19" East 49.07fmt tes point on the Southern Right
of Hay Line of Pulacki Highway (150 feet wide); said point being distant South
31"01'09" East 75.00 feet from Baseline of Right of Way Statien 624+ 34,33 as
shown un 5.R.C. Right of Way Plat Bo. 1355; running thence with sa:d Southerr
Right of Way line and with & portion of the Rorih 58°57'13" East 901.66 foor
lime of the sforenentioned Girozs conveyance Forth 58°58'51" East 90.35 feet
to a rallroad spike found in an existing tar ard chif entrance read; thence
rontinuing on said Right of V.ay Line MNorth 58°58'51" !:utjﬂ._m_!:tt ko an
iron pin set; thence leaving said Right of Way Line and with a new line of
division now made South 27°59'32" Eost 324.74 feet to an iron pin set on and
distant South 53%42'27" West 548.17 feet from the herinning o the Sovthwesterly

48 foor line of Parcel Three of the aforemsntioned Cross conveyance; thence

ey

e | - e
R e Ly T

TR P L

H.I-H., .I-tn':p 53-“' -W'ﬁ' -Hi 11!-2
BUILDING B. = 1 STORY STME MOTEL

D.B.B., B to E, 3' for required 60' - Sec. 238.2
D.B.B., B to D, 32' for requirel 60' - Sec. 238.2
D.B.B., B to F, 59,3' for required 60' - Sec. 238.2
BUITLTNG C - 1 STORY STOME WOTEL

Front Yard Variance = 40" for required 100" - Secs, 238.1 ard 303.2
Side Yard Variance - 21° for required 30' - Sec. 238.2
D-Hiﬂu E':ﬂﬂ, 13* MWEu' - Sec. 238.2

BUILDING D - 1 STORY STOME MOTEL

D.B.B., D to P, 50' for recuired 60" - Sec. 238.2
BUTLDING E - STONE GARAGE

Front Yard Variance, 16.2* for required 100' - Secs. 238.2 and 303.2
Side Yard Variance, 2' for raquired 20" - Sec. 234,2
BUILDING ? - 1 STORY STUOCO MOTEL

Rear Yard, 15" for requived 30' = Sec. 238.2
PARKING SPACES

o* from
mmz right-of-way line of Pulaski Highway tor required

PIIOT MOTEL
Parking Variance - Sec. 409.2, 42 spaces for required 60 spaces

January 6, 198
Pagn 2 of 2

with a portion of said line Soutk 53*42'27" West 229.61 feer to an irom pin
set] thence continuing South 53°42'27" West 160,20 feet to an iron pin get on
the Horthe~ct side of Chusaco Avenus [ﬁﬁ feer wide): thence leaving seid
Southvesterly 942 foot line and with the Kortheast side of Chesaco Avenue North
37°51'09" West 63.?6 feet to an iron pin ser; thence continuing North 37°51'0%"
West ﬁﬂ.!ﬂ' feet to a P.K. nail ser; continuing thence North 37*51'0)" West
159.7% feet to a point; the<ce with a 1ine curving to the lefr having a radius
of 111! 70 feet for an arc lengthof 59856 eaid curve having a chord of North
3?‘13"&5"‘ West 59.84 fect to the place of beginning. Contrining 3.290 scres

of land more or less.

SURJECT to an casement urer as shown on 5.R.C, Pight-of-Way Plac los. 1355
ard 1356 and an existing waterline leading in a Westarly direction te Chesaco
Avenue,

BEING a portion of Parcel's Three, Four and Five of 2 tract of land conveyed
unte Frederick K. Gross etal., by deed Jated May 31, 1977 and recorded among
tle Land Records for Baltimors County in Libar E.H.K. Jr. 3772 folin 0O07:

{more fully described in Liber E.H.K. Jr. 5445 folio 2B4).
Special hearing and special exception covers that portion of the above

property utilized by the Pacific Inn and related property.

Photr X 4 v

Re~istered Land Survefsr No. 6034




Law OFF CEB

. [ —— NoLaN. PooMmmoryr & WiLLIAME L S
NEWTOM & S LIAME CmAamTEREBED TELE PR Ok
& WYl R 0 WERT PENMNSYLYANIA IVENWE 823 TAOD

TeaD=Al J NENMWNER
FIEPNEY M E T Towrom, MARYLANG 21204

ETEPHEEN J SOL AN MAILINDG ADDRESS
e B e DAY N

B ACATY BAR D AT Bon Sie Sags
ROBERT o o sANLEe, L TOwWSDN, MARTLALD ZIZ20A

July 1, 1982

Mr. Micholas B. Cownodari
1607 Bonwviesy Aveme
Raluimore, Marvyland 21213

I.-..i".: Re: The Gross rties, Pulaski Higimsay.
Appointment to Review Further Site Plan
Revisions, Friday, July 9, 1982 at 2:00 p.m.

Dear Nic:

Thank you for wafirming the tentative appointment which we made
vhen you were out of the office on June 30. Mr. Fishpaugh and Mr. Shuwhﬂy
«re making further revisions to the plan, and we lork forward to reviowing
thom with jou on the 9th.

Sincerely yours,

i -

oeeet !

Hewton A. William=
NAW: T
cc: Mr. Mark Cross
~: Mr. Fobert Fishraugh

cc:  Mr. Stewwe Shaughoey
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXLCEPTION, SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCES

15th Election District

ZUNING: Petition for Special Exception, Special Hearing and Variances
LOCATION: Southeast corner of Pulaski Highway and Chesaco Avenue
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, November 16, 1982 at 10:00 A, M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 V7. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulativns of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petitlon for Special Zxception for {long existent) living quarters in a
commercial building, namely, 10 rooms and/or apartments ina B.R.

zone pursuant to Secon 236.4 and oth=r applicable sections of the
Regulations; Spacial Hearing under Section 500, 7 of the Zoning Regulations
cf Baltimore County to determine whether or not the Zoning Cominissi oner
and/or Deputy Zonlng Commissioner shou'd approve and confirm that the
restaurant facility known as the Pacific Inn enjoya a nonconforming
restaurant use and a nonconfarming use for 10 rooms end/or apariments

and parking for thes& uses; and Variances to permit distance between
huildings of {a} 3 ft. {b) 32 ft. (c) 13 ft. (d) 50 ft. {e) 59.30 fr. (i) 53.20 ft.
(g) 56.85 ft. in lHeu of the maximam 1 .quired 60 {i. and to permit side yard
setbacks of (h) 23 ft. and (i) 2 ft. in lieu of the required 30 i. and tc parmit
a slde yard setback of 2 ft. in lieu of required 20 ft. and to permit rear yard
setback of (j} 15 ft in leu of the required 30 f.; to nerriit fro~t yards oi

(k) 45 fe. (1) 16.20 ft. and (m) 40 ft., al' in lieu of the maximun: required
average setback of 100 ft. and to permit distance between street property
line and parkiap spaces of (n) ¢ ft. in lieu of the required 8 ft.; and to
permit 2 side yard sethack of {o} 27 ft. in lleu of the required 30 ft.; and to
permit {p) 16 parking spaces in lieu of the required 60 spaces and to permita
1ot width of (q) 68.54 ft. in lieu of the required 90 ft. and to permit 42 parking
spaces in lieu of the required &0 spaces for the Pilut Motel

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as [ollows:
Sections 23B.1 {303.2) and 238.2 - required setbacks ina E.R. zon-
Section 102, 2 - no yard space or minimum area required for a bullding or use shall
be considererd as any part of the yard space or minimum arez for another building
Section |B02.2. B (V. B. 2) - sica yard setback for principal buildings vther than
dwellings in a D.®, 5.5 zone
Section 409. 2. ¢ (4} - minilmum distance between parking spaces and street property line
Section 409.2.b (3} - minimum 1equired parking spaces for a restaurant

845 BALTIMORE COUNTY
w=a s | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
+7 TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILLIAM E HAMMOMND
2O0MNG COMMIBSIONIN,

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Williams:

July 13, 1933

RE: DPetitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing,
and Yariances
SEfcorner of Pulaski Highway and Chesaco Ave-
nue - 13th Elzction District
Charles R. Gross, Jr., et al - Petitiorers
NO. B3-118-X5PHA (ltem Mo, 132)

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in accordance with

the attached.

WEH/srl

Attachments

cc: The Honorable Norman R. Sione, Jr.

6905 Dunmanway
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Ms, Eleanor Willis
1027 Chesaco Avenue
Bzitimore, Marvland 21237

Jehn W. Hessiar, I, Esquire
Prople's Counsel

Very truly yours,

b e
WILLTAM E. HALMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Charles R. Gusoss, Jr., et al, as sliown on plat plan filed

with the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, Neverrber 16, 1982 at 10:00 A. M,
Public Hearing. Room 106, County Cffice Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

BY ORD"R OF

WLLLIAM E, HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMURE COUNTY

Octaber 20, 1982

Nolan, Plambaff > Willlam» Refvnd of Duplicste Fillag Foes - em  § 280,00
204 West Posmsylvenia Avenue Mo. 79 - Chariss Crevs, ot al
Towsea, Maryland 21204 MMiscallanseus Case Receipt No. 111256)

3 R-01-615.000 $ 2%0.00

Zoning Office / J 7 s f:;\“

William E. Hammond, Zoa. Com. October 20, 198

October 21, 1982

R A

Newisa A. Williames, Esqulre .
J. Karle Plumbholf, Eoguiza

204 W. Paaasylvanis Aveass
Towsoa, Maryland 321204

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Petitioas fur Special Exception, Special Heariag & Varizaces
SE/corner of Pulaski Hey. k Chasace Avenne
Chariss R, Gresn, Jr., ot al - Petitionera
Case #853-110-XEPHA ltem #13%

TIME: 108 A. M,

DATE: _ Teesday, Nevember 14, 1942

FLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West

Chesapeake Aven o, Towsun, Maryland v

ZONING COMMISSICNER OF
TALTIMORE COUNTY

Law CDrriccs

R AR A NoLad. PLvrauorry B WiILLIAME

HEWTOHN A WL L AR CmaRTERED

VLM W RN, R Z20a WEBT PLHMEYLYARIA AVENUE

T s, § BN AL TELEFEONE

WL R 2 RN AT, R TowsaNn, MARYLAND TI204 00 W23 DO

STEFEpEh o ST m
i SCOTT BARMIGHT
FnEmT L maAMLEY Jn

0\
J“J’ February 25, 1981

rfr " :'. Il} Fl.l'-i

The Honorable William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Puilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re; The tiross Property - Pulaski Highway

Case #83-11B-XsSoilh
r 16, 1782

Dear Crrmigssioner Hammond:

It was good to ta.k to you on the 28+h, and to learn that you are now
walking a quarte= of a mile or more pey day.

We understand that you may be soon twning to aeciding some of the older
perding cases, and if you do we would greatly appreciate your reviewing the
Grogs file which although very camplicated had no opposition.

Neadless to say, if there i any further information that we can supply,
wi will be glad to do sc.

With best regards to you and your family, as well as to Stells and your
staff, I am -

Sincerely,

Pecipm

Mewton A. Williams

NAW/mgp
oc: M. Stella Lowery

Executive Secretary to Mr. Hamond

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel for Baltimore Courity

Mr. Mark Gross

Robert Fishpaugh, P.E.

Vernon Schlutter, SFEA
Byrnes, Barroll & Gaines Realtors, Inc.

e ——

mj B EICE OF PLANNING & ZONNG

: MARYLAND 21204
1B 2

WLLIAM E HAMMOND
TOMMG COMMISSIONER,

Hovember 5, 1952

Newten A, Willlams, Esquirs
J. Earle Plunhali, Esquire

Re: Petitions for Special Exceptisn, Speciai Heariag
and VYariancaes
SE/cor. Pulaski Hwy., tad Chosace Aveaus
Charles B. Grove, Jr., ot 2l - Folilienere
Case #83-118.X5PHA [tem #1152

Daar Blra:

This is to udvise you that $180, - is due for advertising and posiing

of the 2bove property.

Please muke the check payable to Baltimora County, Maryland, and r:mi.t
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towsun,

Mzryland 21204, before the hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
T amina Cammissionear

e —— - -

%‘ GATWORE CoUNTY. WARLAD - 8112366

€ 'i.lniniﬂuﬁlln 1784

WALIDATION O SI0MNATUNT OF CASHIER
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